Training — Status Update

14t to 19t Jan 2019
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Training Session Update - States

Training session for 14" to 19'" Jan 2019 Training sessions conducted in past 4 week

Buyer Seller Total
WE22122018 1679
Delhi 2 68 0 68
MoU Total 22 506 358 864 BHEE A0S 2 804 —
Non-MoU Total 6 233 0 233 WE05012019 11 315 67
Grand Total 30 807 358 1,165 WE12012019 42 1,443 283

Training session Conducted from Nov 17 to 19t Jan 19

Total Participant Count Total Count Planned Training/Event
Seller Total Training Events
WE26012019 43
Delhi 7,007 2,281 1,857 11,145 279 34
Mou Total 49,185 6926 37,468 93579 1,652 372 WE02022019 24
Non-MoU Total 3,146 396 3,690 7,232 87 32 WE09022019 6
Total 59,338 9,603 43,015 1,11,956 2,018 438 WE16022019 2




Ministry/CPSU Coverage

Training/ Event Session Conducted for Ministry/CPSU — 14t to 19t" Jan 2019

Ministry Ministry/PSU/Department Training Count | Participant Count

HAL Lucknow 1 44

Ministry of Defence NADFM 1 48
Goa Shipyard Limited 1 25

ONGC 1 33

Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas ONGC sion 1 21
Indian Qil, Mumbai 1 27

Ministry of steel 1 60

Ministry of steel Salem Steel Plant (SA”_) 1 17
Salem Steel Plant SAIL 1 17

Grand Total 9 292
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State Wise Coverage

MoU States Coverage

Himachal Pradesh
Uttarakhand
Punjab
Chandigarh
Haryana

Uttar Pradesh
Assam

Manipur
Arunachal Pradesh
Nagaland

Tripura
Meghalaya

Bihar

Odisha
Jharkhand
Madhya pradesh
Chhattisgarh
Gujarat
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Telangana

West Bengal
Andhra Pradesh
Andaman and Nicobar Islands

MoU Total mm-ﬂl_

#TRG Count| Buyer | Seller | Total |
2 102 ] 102
1 ; 46 46
5 91 30 121
1 - 70 70
2 20 - 20
B 185 - 185
1 - 60 60
3 5 125 130
3 69 27 9%
2 34 - 34
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Delhi & Non-MoU States Coverage

#TRG
T A I T

Delhi

Rajasthan -
Jammu & Kashmir -
Kerala 5 208 208
Lakshadweep -
Goa 1 25 25
Jammu and Kashmir -
Sikkim -
Karnataka

Toa g 00 | 301




Business Facilitator Training Performance

Weekly Training/event occupancy of Business facilitator is 2.6 per facilitator

Participants reach count of 138 buyer/seller per Business facilitator — calculated basis last 3 weeks avg.

Named Resource
Base State

Amit kumar Upadhyay Chhattisgarh

Dinesh Asrani WB & NE
Kaliraj P Karnataka
Kumar Amritanshu Jharkhand
Kush Tyagi Punjab
Manesh Mohan Kerala

Mohammad Imtiyaz AnsariBjhar

Naveen Joshi Haryana
Nikhil Patil Maharashtra
Praveen Kumar Wadhwani yttar Pradesh

Rakesh Tiwari Chhattisgarh

_ Training Count Participant Count

WEO05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019 WE05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019

2

1
1
1
2
2
1

N

R N W U0l N NN WO,

3
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105
37
50
60
62

126
80

45
55

90
337
100
180

89
100

58
311
129
87

30

130

282
88
245
80

71
128
70



Business Facilitator Training Performance

Named Resource

Sagar Soni

Sanjay Kumar Deharia
Satdev Sharma
Shashwat Patra

Sheik Nizamuddeen
Srikanth Douripillai
Sumeet Sharma

Sunil GR

Suraj Sharma

Total
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_ Training Count Participant Count

WE05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019 WE05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019

Base State

Gujarat

Madhya Pradesh
Chandigarh, HP
Orisha

Andhra Pradesh
Telangana
Madhya Pradesh
Telangana

Delhi

1

24

N P, B N B WO

54

S B B P N W

21

83
38
400

212
112
32
1518

290
137
195
192
35
30

223
2613

366
580
25
110
48
110
2333



Training Team Training Performance
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Weekly Training/event occupancy of Training team is 1.8 per trainer
Participants reach count of 83 buyer/seller per trainer — calculated basis last 3 weeks avg.

Named Resource

Geetu Bansal

JAYAVADIVEL RAJA

Manender Singh
Ramesh Mahadevan
Udai Pratap Singh
Vineet Jha

_ Training Count Participant Count

State WEO05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019 WE05012019 WE12012019 WE12012019
Delhi 1 2 2 22 56 74
Uttarakhand 3 2 3 135 154 171
Delhi 1 17
Tamil Nadu 2 2 4 280 98 131
Delhi 1 40
Bihar 1
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MSME Support & Outreach



MSME Launch Event - 2nd Nov 18

*  MSME Support and Outreach launch event - 24 states covering 66 Districts

* GeM team participated in the launch event and highlighted the importance of
GeM during the campaign

District Covered 44




MSME Campaign - Follow-up Camps
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| state | #Follow-Up Camp |
Andhra Pradesh 8
*  MSME Support and Outreach follow up Assam 2
camps — 22 states, 155 camps (Eilhh:arttisgarh —
* 10,534 participants were covered Lol 6
. Gujarat 6
during the 155 camps Haryana e
* 3068 MSME registration done - MSME sillrisrghiel Pirs el /
. Jammu & Kashmir 1
Portal link Jharkhand 8
* 502 spot registration by business — -

. erala

facilitators Maharashtra 8
16 camp participation is planned till — -
WE26012019 Punjab 5
Sikkim 1
Tamil Nadu 21
Tripura 2
MSME Tracker Uttar Pradesh 13
Uttarakhand 5
West Bengal 3

Grand Total 155 |


https://msmesupport.gov.in/GemPlatform.aspx

New Initiatives

* Training Video Module Update
* FAQ Status on Portal

* Learning Management System



Training Video Module Update Plan

Statue for Training video module update is mentioned below:

Training Video modules are being updated as per the new development on portal.

S.No. Plan for validation and correction of Video Modules Status/Timeline Status

1 Script and presentation review with Business Analysts. 28th Dec 2018 Done

2 Script validation by linguist team (Yashleen) 10th Jan 2019 Done

3 Final scripts to be validated by SPV (Mr.Bhaskar) and BA. Argha to 10th Jan 2019 Done
follow-up for approval from SPV, to be closed on T+1

4 English Audio and video recording for the module to be done Anuda 17th Jan 2019 In Progress
(English)

5 Module to be available on production 18th Jan 2019 Upload Pending

6 Hindi Audio and video recording for the module to be done Udai 21st Jan 2019 Done
(Hindi)

7 Module to be available on production 22nd Jan 2019 Upload Pending




FAQ Update on Portal

New FAQ updated on portal - 28

QCBS -5 FAQs

Bid Validity Extension — 2 FAQs

Benefits To Start-up on GeM- 2 FAQs

Price Reasonability — 1 FAQ

Product Rejection Queries from seller — 1 FAQ
Exemption to MSE sellers on GeM — 2 FAQs
Exemption to Vendor Assessed Seller- 2 FAQs
Vendor Assessment — 5 FAQs

Seller Registration — 5 FAQs

FAQ Status on Portal

Buyer
Incident

Seller

144
16
127

Added Updated Total

8 43 149
0 1 16
20 5 148

*FAQ remove count not mentioned



FAQ Planned for Update

Topics for FAQ Updates planned for next week:

CMS 2.0

Post Contract Management

Seller Dashboard

Dedicated Govt. Scheme support panel on new home page

Seller , Buyer Mobile Apps

QCBS service

Audit Trail for Buyer

List of all services that are live can be added to FAQ or can be pointed to "New on GeM" page



LMS Key Features

LMS 2.0 updates made live on 18t Dec 2018

* Better User Experience - Built from scratch keeping user journeys in mind.

* Support for Training Institutes - Having combined view of Buyer as well as Seller journeys

* Better Content Organisation - Updated Videos and Manuals, segregated based on user journey milestones

* Improved Certification process - Assessment based certification for Silver level as well.

* Scope for functionality extensions - Linking with live training portal and live Videos/Webinars

LMS Usage from 14t to 19" Jan 2019

Buyer Visits : 169
Seller Visits : 186
Gold Certification Count : 46
Silver Certification Count : 6

LMS Usage Summary

Buyer visits on LMS : 2402
Seller visits on LMS : 4473
Silver Certifications : 1257
Gold Certifications : 41
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